Univ
ers
ity
 of
 C
ap
e T
ow

ADXLIOSJQC
ADXLIOSAQC
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Range
O'C to +70'C
-40'C to +85'C
CAUTION ________________________________________________ ___
ADXl105
Device Weight
<2 Grams
Package Option
QC-14
QC-14
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection.
Although the ADXLI 05 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may
occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD
precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
WARNING! QJ
~~EDEVICE
Drops onto hard surfaces can cause shocks of greater than 1000 g
and exceed the absolute maximum rating of the device. Care should
be exercised in handling to avoid damage.
Pin No.
2,3,5
4
6
10
11
12
13,14
REV. A
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
Name Description
TOUT Temperature Sensor Output
NC No Connect
COM Common
ST Self-Test
COM Common (Substrate)
AOUT Accelerometer OutPUt
VMlO Vod2 Reference Voltage
VNlN Uncommitted Amp Noninverting Input
VtN Uncommitted Amp Inverting Input
UCAOUT Uncommitted Amp Output
Voo Power Supply Voltage
-3-
88
PIN CONFIGURATION
NC
Ne. NO CONNECT
"our· 2.5QV "our ·1.25V
Figure 1. ADXL 105 Response Due to Gravity
Univ
ers
ity
 of
 C
ap
e T
ow
n
ADXL 1 05-Typical Performance Characteristics
120
00
~ .. ,
t: 30
~
~ :::-30
o .. 0_
-120 ....
~
V--